
Dates of play:

Tm#
1
2
3
4
5

Time
8:00
9:15

10:30
12:15
1:30
2:45
4:00

Time
8:00
9:15

10:30
12:15
1:30
2:45

    *    
**

***
****

CHICO SPRING CLASSIC

Penn Valley Grays 7 60 3 1 2

5/6 - 5/7 20 St Community Park

Nor Cal Redhawks 9 70 1 3 4

@

1
California Oaks 75's

NCSSA 5 team bracket

Oregon Roadrunners 8 70 2 2 3
Place

75 0 4 5
Crankees 9 65 4 0

Crankees
20

Penn Valley Grays

10

Team Name Group Age Won Lost

26 Crankees

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 5 closest).

SATURDAY FIELD: Barile Field

California Oaks 75's
Nor Cal Redhawks 9 27

SUNDAY FIELD: Barile Field

Oregon Roadrunners

19 20 Oregon Roadrunners
16

Runs Runs Team

19 20 Penn Valley Grays

17 8 Oregon Roadrunners

15 Oregon Roadrunners

19 10 California Oaks 75's
Team

Penn Valley Grays
Crankees

24 17 California Oaks 75's

Nor Cal Redhawks
19 Penn Valley Grays

23
Nor Cal Redhawks

12

Team Runs Runs Team
14

Oregon Roadrunners
22 11 California Oaks 75's
14

Nor Cal Redhawks
Penn Valley Grays

Other Notes

Redhawks and Crankees give 3 runs to Oaks

Crankees
California Oaks 75's

Roadrunners give 3 runs to Redhawks and Crankees, and 5 runs to Oaks

Run Equalizers

26

Crankees

4 10 Crankees

Penn Valley gives 3 runs to Roadrunners, 5 runs to Redhawks and Crankees, and 7 runs to Oaks

Nor Cal Redhawks



Dates of play:

Tm#
1
2
3
4

Time
8:30
9:45

11:00
12:45
2:00
3:15

Time
8:30
9:45

11:00
12:45
2:00
3:15

    *    
**

***
****

Old Dawgs
North Valley Seniors

Outlaws of Lincoln Old Dawgs
X

15 Cal Energy

North Valley Senior give 3 runs to Old Dawgs and Cal Energy

Other Notes

North Valley Seniors give 5 runs to Outlaws of Lincoln
Old Dawgs and Cal Energy give 3 runs to Outlaws of Lincoln

North Valley Seniors
Outlaws of Lincoln
Outlaws of Lincoln

Run Equalizers

X Old Dawgs
7

18 16

17 18 North Valley Seniors

17 32 North Valley Seniors

Old Dawgs

Runs

SUNDAY FIELD: Booth Field

Outlaws of Lincoln
Old Dawgs
Cal Energy
Cal Energy

Outlaws of Lincoln
Cal Energy 22 17

NCSSA 4 team bracket

@

16 22 Cal Energy
27 21 Cal Energy

Team Runs

20 11 Outlaws of Lincoln

Team

14 23 North Valley Seniors
14 21 Old Dawgs

50 5 0

14 15 North Valley Seniors

1 5

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 4 closest).

Team Runs Runs Team

North Valley Seniors 0

60 1 4

1

SATURDAY FIELD: Booth Field

Outlaws of Lincoln 2 50
2

Place

5/5 - 5/6 20th St Community Park

Old Dawgs 1
Group Age Won Lost

CHICO SPRING CLASSIC

Team Name

Cal Energy 1 55 4 2



Dates of play:

Tm#
1
2
3
4

Time
9:00

10:15
11:30
1:15
2:30
3:45

Time
9:00

10:15
11:30
1:15
2:30
3:45

    *    
**

***
****

NCSSA 4 team bracket

CHICO SPRING CLASSIC

5/6 - 5/7 @ 20th St Community Park

Team Name Group Age Won Lost Place
Babe's Pizza 5 60 2 2 2
1st Draft 5 55 1 3 3
Woodland OMG 3 50
North State Screenprint 5 60 3 1 1

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 4 closest).

SATURDAY FIELD: Mertz Field

Team Runs Runs Team
Woodland OMG North State Screenprint

Babe's Pizza 16 21 North State Screenprint
1st Draft Woodland OMG
1st Draft 17 18 North State Screenprint

Woodland OMG Babe's Pizza
1st Draft 18 15 Babe's Pizza

SUNDAY FIELD: Mertz Field

Team Runs Runs Team
Babe's Pizza 24 10 1st Draft

North State Screenprint 17 3 1st Draft
Woodland OMG 3 19 Babe's Pizza

North State Screenprint Babe's Pizza
Woodland OMG 1st Draft
Woodland OMG North State Screenprint

Run Equalizers
Woodland OMG gives 5 runs to Babe's Pizza, 1st Draft, and North State Screenprint

Other Notes


