CHICO SPRING CLASSIC Dates of play: 5/6 - 5/7 @ 20 St Community Park

Tm#	Team Name	Group	Age	Won	Lost	Place
1	Oregon Roadrunners	8	70	2	2	3
2	Penn Valley Grays	7	60	3	1	2
3	Nor Cal Redhawks	9	70	1	3	4
4	Crankees	9	65	4	0	1
5	California Oaks 75's	10	75	0	4	5

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 5 closest).

SATURDAY FIELD:	Barile Field

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:00	California Oaks 75's	14	20	Crankees
9:15	Nor Cal Redhawks	9	27	Crankees
10:30	Penn Valley Grays	22	11	California Oaks 75's
12:15	Oregon Roadrunners	14	26	Crankees
1:30	Nor Cal Redhawks	19	20	Penn Valley Grays
2:45	Nor Cal Redhawks	19	20	Oregon Roadrunners
4:00	Penn Valley Grays	16	15	Oregon Roadrunners

	SUNDAY FIELD:	Bari	le Field	
Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:00	Oregon Roadrunners	19	10	California Oaks 75's
9:15	Penn Valley Grays	24	17	California Oaks 75's
10:30	30 Crankees		8	Oregon Roadrunners
12:15	Crankees	26	19	Penn Valley Grays
1:30	Nor Cal Redhawks	23	12	California Oaks 75's
2:45	Nor Cal Redhawks	4	10	Crankees

Run Equalizers

*	Penn Valley gives 3 runs to Roadrunners, 5 runs to Redhawks and Crankees, and 7 runs to Oaks			
**	** Roadrunners give 3 runs to Redhawks and Crankees, and 5 runs to Oaks			
***	** Redhawks and Crankees give 3 runs to Oaks			

Other Notes				

		NCSSA 4 team b	racket	
CHICO SPRING CLASSIC				
Dates of play:	5/5 - 5/6	@	20th St Community Park	

Tm#	Team Name	Group	Age	Won	Lost	Place
1	Old Dawgs	1	60	1	4	
2	Cal Energy	1	55	4	2	2
3	Outlaws of Lincoln	2	50	1	5	
4	North Valley Seniors	0	50	5	0	1

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 4 closest).

SATURDAY FIELD:	Booth Field

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:30	Outlaws of Lincoln	17	32	North Valley Seniors
9:45	Old Dawgs	14	15	North Valley Seniors
11:00	Cal Energy	20	11	Outlaws of Lincoln
12:45	Cal Energy	14	23	North Valley Seniors
2:00	Outlaws of Lincoln	14	21	Old Dawgs
3:15	Cal Energy	22	17	Old Dawgs

SUNDAY FIELD:	Booth Field

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:30	Old Dawgs	16	22	Cal Energy
9:45	North Valley Seniors	27	21	Cal Energy
11:00	Outlaws of Lincoln	18	16	Old Dawgs
12:45	North Valley Seniors	Χ	Х	Old Dawgs
2:00	Outlaws of Lincoln	7	15	Cal Energy
3:15	Outlaws of Lincoln	17	18	North Valley Seniors

Run Equalizers

*	North Valley Senior give 3 runs to Old Dawgs and Cal Energy
**	North Valley Seniors give 5 runs to Outlaws of Lincoln
***	Old Dawgs and Cal Energy give 3 runs to Outlaws of Lincoln

Other Notes	

		NCSSA 4 team	n bracket
		CHICO SPRIN	IG CLASSIC
Dates of play:	5/6 - 5/7	@	20th St Community Park

Tm#	Team Name	Group	Age	Won	Lost	Pla
1	Babe's Pizza	5	60	2	2	2
2	1st Draft	5	55	1	3	3
3	Woodland OMG	3	50			
4	North State Screenprint	5	60	3	1	1

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 4 closest).

	SATURDAY FIELD:	Mei	rtz Field	
Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
9:00	Woodland OM	G		North State Screenprint
10:15	Babe's Pizz	za 16	21	North State Screenprint
11:30	1st Dra	ft		Woodland OMG
1:15	1st Dra	ft 17	18	North State Screenprint

18

15

Babe's Pizza

Babe's Pizza

SUNDAY FIELD:	Mertz Field

1st Draft

Woodland OMG

2:30

3:45

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
9:00	Babe's Pizza	24	10	1st Draft
10:15	North State Screenprint	17	3	1st Draft
11:30	Woodland OMG	3	19	Babe's Pizza
1:15	North State Screenprint			Babe's Pizza
2:30	Woodland OMG			1st Draft
3:45	Woodland OMG			North State Screenprint

Run Equalizers

*	Woodland OMG gives 5 runs to Babe's Pizza, 1st Draft, and North State Screenprint
**	

Other Notes